ﬁTeamWorks

International

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Julie Billiart (Hamilton)

Summary Census 2010
Population 37,933
Households 13,398
Families 9,773
Average Household Size 2.74
Owner Occupied Housing Units 9,285
Renter Occupied Housing Units 4,113
Median Age 35.6

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

2021

39,288
13,842

9,847
2.74
9,557
4,285
37.3
2021

Number Percent

1,242
1,229
1,130
1,447
2,629
2,351
2,246
1,032
537
$65,728
$79,977
$28,292
Census 2010
Number Percent Number
2,801 7.4% 2,549
2,840 7.5% 2,520
2,925 7.7% 2,567
2,674 7.0% 2,517
2,229 5.9% 2,524
5,152 13.6% 5,819
5,606 14.8% 5,015
5,915 15.6% 5,070
4,158 11.0% 5,244
2,081 5.5% 3,555
1,166 3.1% 1,407
384 1.0% 499
2,549
9,077
9,896
8,113
7,973
1,679
Census 2010
31,140
3,186
45
637
54
724
2,147

9.0%
8.9%
8.2%
10.5%
19.0%
17.0%
16.2%
7.5%
3.9%

2021
Percent
6.5%
6.4%
6.5%
6.4%
6.4%
14.8%
12.8%
12.9%
13.3%
9.0%
3.6%
1.3%

6.5%
23.1%
25.2%
20.6%
20.3%
4.3%
2021
29,707
4,270
46
1,172
56
1,058

2,979

2026
40,161
14,167
10,008

2.74

9,875

4,292

37.9

2026

Number Percent
1,084 7.7%

1,154 8.1%

1,074 7.6%

1,430 10.1%

2,657 18.8%

2,344 16.5%

2,515 17.8%

1,284 9.1%
624 4.4%
$70,924
$88,278
$31,232
2026
Number Percent
2,629 6.5%
2,526  6.3%
2,546  6.3%
2,472 6.2%
2,284 5.7%

5,976 14.9%
5,366 13.4%
4,861 12.1%
4,908 12.2%
4,125 10.3%

1,931 4.8%
538  1.3%
5,154  13%
8,904  22%
10,241  26%
7,743 19%
7,068  18%
1,052 3%
2026
28,905
4,882
45
1,524
58
1,274
3,473

% Change
2.2%
2.3%
1.9%
0.0%
3.3%
0.2%
1.6%

% Change

-12.7%
-6.1%
-5.0%
-1.2%

1.1%
-0.3%
12.0%
24.4%
16.2%

7.9%
10.4%
10.4%

% Change

3.1%
0.2%
-0.8%
-1.8%
-9.5%
2.7%
7.0%
-4.1%
-6.4%
16.0%
37.2%
7.8%

102.2%
-6.8%
3.5%
-4.6%
-11.4%
-37.3%
% Change
-2.7%
14.3%
0.0%
29.9%
3.6%
20.3%
16.6%

01/24/2022



