

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Julie Billiart (Hamilton)

Summary	Cens	us 2010		2021		2026	% Change
Population		37,933		39,288		40,161	2.2%
Households		13,398		13,842		14,167	2.3%
Families		9,773		9,847		10,008	1.9%
Average Household Size		2.74		2.74		2.74	0.0%
Owner Occupied Housing Units		9,285		9,557		9,875	3.3%
Renter Occupied Housing Units		4,113		4,285		4,292	0.2%
Median Age		35.6		37.3		37.9	1.6%
				2021		2026	% Change
Households by Income			Number		Number		
<\$15,000			1,242		1,084	7.7%	-12.7%
\$15,000 - \$24,999			1,229	8.9%	1,154	8.1%	-6.1%
\$25,000 - \$34,999			1,130		1,074	7.6%	-5.0%
\$35,000 - \$49,999				10.5%		10.1%	-1.2%
\$50,000 - \$74,999				19.0%		18.8%	1.1%
\$75,000 - \$99,999				17.0%		16.5%	-0.3%
\$100,000 - \$149,999			•	16.2%		17.8%	12.0%
\$150,000 - \$199,999			1,032		1,284	9.1%	24.4%
\$200,000+			537	3.9%	624	4.4%	16.2%
Median Household Income			\$65,728		\$70,924		7.9%
Average Household Income			\$79,977		\$88,278		10.4%
Per Capita Income			\$28,292		\$31,232		10.4%
	Ce	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	2,801	7.4%	2,549	6.5%	2,629	6.5%	3.19
5 - 9	2,840	7.5%	2,520	6.4%	2,526	6.3%	0.29
10 - 14	2,925	7.7%	2,567	6.5%	2,546	6.3%	-0.89
15 - 19	2,674	7.0%	2,517	6.4%	2,472	6.2%	-1.80
20 - 24	2,229	5.9%	2,524	6.4%	2,284	5.7%	-9.5°
25 - 34	5,152	13.6%	5,819	14.8%	5,976	14.9%	2.79
35 - 44	5,606	14.8%	5,015	12.8%	5,366	13.4%	7.00
45 - 54	5,915	15.6%	5,070	12.9%	4,861	12.1%	-4.10
55 - 64	4,158	11.0%	5,244	13.3%	4,908	12.2%	-6.4°
65 - 74	2,081	5.5%	3,555	9.0%	4,125	10.3%	16.09
75 - 84	1,166	3.1%	1,407	3.6%	1,931	4.8%	37.29
85+	384	1.0%	499	1.3%	538	1.3%	7.89
Generation Alpha			2,549	6.5%	5,154	13%	102.29
Generation Z			9,077	23.1%	8,904	22%	-6.80
Millennials			9,896	25.2%	10,241	26%	3.59
Generation X			8,113	20.6%	7,743	19%	-4.69
Baby Boomers			7,973	20.3%	7,068	18%	-11.49
Silent Generation			1,679	4.3%	1,052	3%	-37.30
Population by Race	Ce	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
White Alone		31,140		29,707		28,905	-2.7
Black Alone		3,186		4,270		4,882	14.3
American Indian Alone		45		46		45	0.0
Asian Alone		637		1,172		1,524	29.9
Some Other Race Alone		54		56		58	3.6
Two or More Races		724		1,058		1,274	20.39

Source: Esri, U.S. Census